
University of Akron University Council Membership Roster

September 1, 2018 - August 31, 2019

  Name Constituent Group

Term End 

Date Email

Budget & Finance
Nathan Mortimer, Appointed 

Administrator Administrator Continuous njm9@uakron.edu

Phil Allen, Chair Faculty Senate 2020 paallen@uakron.edu

Shiva Sastry, Vice Chair Faculty Senate 2021 ssastry@uakron.edu

Jessica DeFago, Secretary CPAC 2020 jld4@uakron.edu

Mike Cheung Chairs/School Directors 2019 cheung@uakron.edu

William Cole CPAC 2021 wcole@uakron.edu

Jarrod Tudor Deans Continuous grt2@uakron.edu

Kimberly Schveder GSG 2019 kas422@zips.uakron.edu

Allen Mathis GSG 2019 ata6@zips.uakron.edu

Dominic Cardarelli SEAC 2021 dc21@uakron.edu

Ruth Nine-Duff SEAC 2019 ruth9@uakron.edu

Isaiah Smith USG 2019 ils11@zips.uakron.edu

Kevin Payne USG 2019 kap159@zips.uakron.edu

Communications
Wayne Hill, Appointed 

Administrator Administrator Continuous whill@uakron.edu

Julie Cajigas, Chair Faculty Senate 2019 julieca@uakron.edu

Heather Walter, Vice Chair Chairs/School Directors 2021 hwalter@uakron.edu

Pam Duncan, Secretary SEAC 2020 pjd19@uakron.edu

Kristen Foy Samson CPAC 2019 kcfoy@uakron.edu

Tiffany Schmidt CPAC 2021 tll4@uakron.edu

Elizabeth Kennedy Deans Continuous eak2@uakron.edu

Sherry Simms Faculty Senate 2021 ssimms@uakron.edu

Sharon Crawford GSG 2019 ses12@uakron.edu

Anwar Sadek GSG 2019 as242@zips.uakron.edu

Amy Freels SEAC 2019 afreels@uakron.edu

TBD USG 2019 kmu10@zips.uakron.edu

TBD USG 2019
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Information Technology
John Corby, Appointed 

Administrator Administrator Continuous jcorby@uakron.edu

Linda Barrett, Chair Faculty Senate 2021 barrett@uakron.edu

Scott Randby, Vice Chair Faculty Senate 2021 srandby@uakron.edu

Kevin Feezel, Secretary USG 2019 kaf128@zips.uakron.edu

Enoch Damson Chairs/School Directors 2021 damson@uakron.edu

Joan Busic CPAC 2019 jbusic@uakron.edu

Meghan Meeker CPAC 2021 mmeeker2@uakron.edu

Aimee DeChambeau Deans Continuous aimee@uakron.edu

Kathryn McDonald-Miranda GSG 2019 kam296@zips.uakron.edu

TBD GSG 2019

Eric Kreider SEAC 2020 ewk@uakron.edu

TBD SEAC 2019

TBD USG 2019

Institutional Advancement
Kim Cole, Appointed 

Administrator Administrator Continuous kmorgan@uakron.edu

Julia Spiker, Chair Faculty Senate 2021 jspiker@uakron.edu

Steve Kaufman, Vice Chair CPAC 2020 skaufman@uakron.edu

Barbara Pizzute, Secretary SEAC 2021 bpizzute@uakron.edu

Richard Glotzer Chairs/School Directors 2021 glotzer@uakron.edu

Abbey Shiban CPAC 2019 ashiban@uakron.edu

Ali Dhinojwala Deans Continuous ali4@uakron.edu

Robert Gandee Faculty Senate 2019 rng@neo.rr.com

Yuan "Mike" Xue GSG 2019 yx27@zips.uakron.edu

TBD GSG 2019

Michele Novachek SEAC 2020 manovac@uakron.edu

Natalie Browning USG 2019 nmb93@zips.uakron.edu

Nicole Merchant USG 2019 nfm12@zips.uakron.edu
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Physical Environment
Steven Myers, Appointed 

Administrator Administrator Continuous smyers1@uakron.edu

Shawn Stevens, Chair SEAC 2020 sts@uakron.edu

Pam Brandenstein, Vice Chair CPAC 2020 pbrandenstein@uakron.edu

Dorothy Gruich, Secretary CPAC 2021 gruich@uakron.edu

Dimitria Gatzia Chairs/School Directors 2019 dg29@uakron.edu

Craig Menzemer Deans Continuous ccmenze@uakron.edu

Phil Allen Faculty Senate 2021 paallen@uakron.edu

Harvey Sterns Faculty Senate 2019 hsterns@uakron.edu

David Myatt GSG 2019 djm176@zips.uakron.edu

TBD GSG 2019

Max Fightmaster SEAC 2021 max@uakron.edu

TBD USG 2019

TBD USG 2019

Recreation & Wellness
John MacDonald, Appointed 

Administrator Administrator Continuous jam3@uakron.edu

Kristine Kraft, Chair Faculty Senate 2021 knk@uakron.edu

Audrey Adam, Vice Chair CPAC 2021 aadam@uakron.edu

Danica Houle, Secretary SEAC 2020 dhoule@uakron.edu

James Thomson Chairs/School Directors 2020 thomson1@uakron.edu

Alma Olson CPAC 2020 aolson@uakron.edu

Linda Subich Deans Continuous lsubich@uakron.edu

John Roncone Faculty Senate 2021 roncone@uakron.edu

TBD GSG 2019

TBD GSG 2019

Debbie Gannon SEAC 2021 dgannon@uakron.edu

TBD USG 2019

TBD USG 2019
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Student Engagement and Success
John Messina, Appointed 

Administrator Administrator Continuous jam125@uakron.edu

Katie Cerrone, Chair Faculty Senate 2018 kc24@uakron.edu

Jennifer Manista, Vice Chair SEAC 2019 jmanista1@uakron.edu

Carrie Short, Secretary CPAC 2021 cshort@uakron.edu

Sadhan Jana Chairs/School Directors 2021 janas@uakron.edu

Barb Caillet CPAC 2019 naumoff@uakron.edu

Ravi Krovi Deans Continuous krovi@uakron.edu

Huey-Li Li Faculty Senate 2021 hl1@uakron.edu

Renee Murry GSG 2019 ram246@zips.uakron.edu

Anwar Sadek GSG 2019 as242@zips.uakron.edu

Mary Schadle SEAC 2020 schadle@uakron.edu

TBD USG 2019

TBD USG 2019

Talent Development & Human Resources
Sarah Kelly, Appointed 

Administrator Administrator Continuous sarah30@uakron.edu

Mary Jo MacCracken, Chair Faculty Senate 2021 maccrac@uakron.edu

Melanie McGurr, Vice Chair Chairs/School Directors 2020 mmcgurr1@uakron.edu

Peggy Walchalk, Secretary SEAC 2020 peggy1@uakron.edu

Joe Minocchi CPAC 2020 jminocchi@uakron.edu

Eric Veigel CPAC 2021 veigel@uakron.edu

C.J. Peters Deans Continuous cpeters1@uakron.edu

Mark Foster Faculty Senate 2021 mdf1@uakron.edu

TBD GSG 2019

TBD GSG 2019

Renata Janosi SEAC 2021 rjanosi@uakron.edu

Andrew Barry USG 2019 ab275@zips.uakron.edu

Brittany Hartman USG 2019 bah134@zips.uakron.edu
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University Council
Rex Ramsier, Senior Vice 

President and Provost SVPP Continuous rex@uakron.edu

Phil Allen, Chair Faculty Senate 2019* paallen@uakron.edu

Ruth Nine-Duff, Vice Chair SEAC 2021* ruth9@uakron.edu

Tonia Ferrell, Secretary CPAC 2021* ferrell@uakron.edu

Paul Levy Chairs/School Directors 2019 pelevy@uakron.edu

Jeanette Carson CPAC 2020 jcarson@uakron.edu

Lynn Lucas CPAC 2019 plynn@uakron.edu

Chand Midha Deans Continuous chand@uakron.edu

Linda Saliga Faculty Senate 2020 saliga@uakron.edu

Ed Evans Faculty Senate 2021 evanse@uakron.edu

Hailey Cargill GSG 2019 hrc20@zips.uakron.edu

Allec Gerred GSG 2019 gsgpresident@uakron.edu

allen Mathis GSG 2019 ata6@zips.uakron.edu

Marjorie Hartleben SEAC 2019 mkh9@uakron.edu

Kris Nakoneczny SEAC 2020 kkn@uakron.edu

Taylor Bennington USG 2019 usgpresident@uakron.edu

Brittany Hartman USG 2019 bah134@zips.uakron.edu

Jonah Pichette USG 2019 jtp83@zips.uakron.edu

Phil Allen SC: Budget & Finance Chair 2020** paallen@uakron.edu

Julie Cajigas SC: Comm Chair 2018** julieca@uakron.edu

Linda Barrett SC: IT Chair 2018** barrett@uakron.edu

Julia Spiker SC: Inst Advance Chair 2020** jspiker@uakron.edu

Shawn Stevens SC: Physical Envir Chair 2020** sts@uakron.edu

Kristine Kraft SC: Rec & Wellness Chair 2020** knk@uakron.edu

Katie Cerrone SC: Stud Eng Chair 2020** kc24@uakron.edu

Mary Jo MacCracken SC: Talent Dev Chair 2020** maccrac@uakron.edu

 
*The term refers to their term on University Council (appointed by their constituent group).  See the Executive  Committee 
section, on page 6, for their term as officers (elected by the UC). 
 
**The term refers to their term as committee chair.  See each committee section, pages 1-4, for their term on University Council 
(appointed by their constituent group). 
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Rex Ramsier, Senior Vice President 

and Provost SVPP Continuous rex@ukron.edu

Phil Allen, Chair Facutly Senate 2020 paallen@uakron.edu

Ruth Nine-Duff, Vice Chair SEAC Representative 2020 ruth9@uakron.edu

Tonia Ferrell, Secretary CPAC 2019 ferrell@uakron.edu

Jeanette Carson CPAC Representative 2019 jcarson@uakron.edu

Linda Saliga Faculty Senate Representative 2020 saliga@uakron.edu

Hailey Cargill GSG 2019 hrc20@zips.uakron.edu

Marjorie Hartleben SEAC Representative 2020 mkh9@uakron.edu

Taylor Bennington USG Representative 2019 usgpresident@uakron.edu

Constituent Group Contacts
Paul Levy Chairs/School Directors N/A pelevy@uakron.edu

Anthony Colucci CPAC N/A apc6@uakron.edu

Chand Midha Deans N/A cmidha@uakron.edu

Linda Saliga Faculty Senate N/A facultysenate@uakron.edu

Alex Gerred GSG N/A gsgpresident@uakron.edu

Michele Novachek SEAC N/A manovac@uakron.edu

Taylor Bennington USG N/A usgpresident@uakron.edu

University Council Executive Committee
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